Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kurt A.E. GEITZ	12/10/2008	
Katie L. KRUEGER	11/05/2008	
Joseph A. LEVENDUSKY	11/24/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
Internal Address:	M/S A150	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12257061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-1288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 857-1717

Email: mosier.laura@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: US Bank Centre

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-4010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33859/US/2 (449346-164)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward N. Bachand

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 021973 FRAME: 0578

500729742

CT 840.00

source=33859-US-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=33859-US-2_Assignment#page2.tif source=33859-US-2_Assignment#page3.tif source=33859-US-2_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021973 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Joseph A. LEVENDUSKY, Kurt A.E. GEITZ and Katie L. KRUEGER residing at 34 Nashua Road, Groton, Massachusetts 01450, 143 Maynard Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776 and 26 Ellie Drive Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING TISSUE", for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed October 23, 2008 through the Electronic Filing System (EFS) of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 12/257,061 and which claims priority to Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/000,157 filed October 23, 2007; and

Whereas, BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at One Scimed Place, M/S A150, Maple Grove, MN 55311, State of Minnesota, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said assignee and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any

Page 1 of 3

such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Involvement to said Assignee this 24 nd day of	ventor has executed and delivered this instrument bet, 2008.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss County of MIDD VESEX	Joseph A. LEVENDUSKY
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Joseph A</u> evidence of identification, which was/were <u>P</u> person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the precedent	in the year 2008, before me, the undersigned Levendusky, proved to me through satisfactory ersonally known, to be the eding or attached document in my presence, and of the document are truthful and accurate to the
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
My commission Expires: 8/25/26/1	SMA VEDADI Notiny Public

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sai	d Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this 10m day of Dec	<u>cember, 2008.</u>
·	1. ACL
	turian
	Kurt A.E. GEITZ
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
) ss	
County of Middlex	
On this 10 th day of Decemb	, in the year 2008, before me, the undersigned
	: A.E. Geitz , proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which was/were	e <u>Personally Known</u> , to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the	preceding or attached document in my presence, and
	ents of the document are truthful and accurate to the
best of his/her knowledge and belief.	(0.1)
X. Valuda	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	
	SIMA VEDADI Notary Public
My commission Expires: 8/25/20	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commonion Expires Aug 25, 2011
,	Commence Expires vol 20, 2011
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said	d Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this day of	
	,
	Katie L. KRUEGER
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
) ss	
County of	
On this day of	, in the year 2008, before me, the undersigned
evidence of identification, which was/were	e L. Krueger, proved to me through satisfactory
•	e, to be the preceding or attached document in my presence, and
	ents of the document are truthful and accurate to the
best of his/her knowledge and belief.	
_	(Seal)
Signature of Notary	
My commission Expires:	
1viy Commission Expires.	

Page 3 of 3

to said Assignee this day of				ana acm	cica ans i	nisti uniont
	Kurt A.E. GEITZ					
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of)) ss _)	120				
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared evidence of identification, which wa person(s) whose name(s) is signed of who swore or affirmed to me that the best of his/her knowledge and belief	Kurt A us/were on the pre e conten	.E. Geitz eceding or	, proved to attached do	me throu ocument in	igh satisfa , to n my prese	ctory be the ence, and
Signature of Notary	_				-	
My commission Expires:		-				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to said Assignee this _5 + day of		mber,:Kati		K.	ered this i	nstrument
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middle Sex))ss _)					
On this 5th day of Notary Public, personally appeared evidence of identification, which wa person(s) whose name(s) is signed o who swore or affirmed to me that the best of his/her knowledge and belief Signature of Notary	Katie I as/were _ on the pre e content	E. Krueger Pecs ecceding or a ts of the do	, proved Conall attached do cument are	to me thro Kno cument in	ough satist on , to n my prese	factory be the ence, and
My commission Expires: 8125	12011	7			4817	2-9095-4243\:

Page 3 of 3